-4121					
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pater	Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
O P E CO CONTROL AND THE TIME AND THE TIME AND THE					
NIE 3 1 2007 H. REC					
AUD	<u> 1,01,8367,49,</u>	_			
TO: The Compissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type ADEM	Please record the attached original document(s Conveyance Type) or copy(ies).			
× New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Month	tive Date Day Year 27 00			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	27 00			
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name INTERPHARM PRESS, INC.		03 27 00			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership xx Corporation	Association			
Other					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ILLINOIS					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name IHS HEALTH INFORMATION IN	C.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 15 INVERNESS WAY EAST					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) ENGLEWOOD	COLORADO '	0112			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be a assignment and the	Zip Code recorded is an e receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the appointment of a least	e United States, an domestic			
Other	representative sho (Designation must document from As	be a separate			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 001 DBYRNE 00000085 2437883					
32 100.00 Q	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for	or reviewing the document and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a versige specified by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Rigulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0849

FORM PTO-16 Exores 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		S. Department of Commerce stem and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA				
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX ST	REET			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900		***************************************		
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA	22314			
Corresponder	nt Name and Address _A	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (703) 739≏490	00	
Name I	LARSON & TAYLOR				
Address (line 1) B	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 2) T	RANSPOTOMAC PLAZA				
Address (Mne 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900					
Address (Hne 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
ruges	• -	es of the attached conveyanc	e document #	4	
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number	(s)	
		2,437,883	1,810,766	2,178,829	
		2,084,583	2,259,496		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 140.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555					
	Auti	horization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes XX	No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
*** *** *** *** *** ***	071b	R. L.	Alichic	т 31, 2001	
	TER TAYLOR Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0850

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Agreement of Merger, dated this <u>27</u> day of March, 2000, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, between IHS Health Information Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Interpharm Press, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

Witness that:

Whereas, all of the constituent corporations desire to merge into a single corporation; and

Now, therefore, the corporations, parties to this Agreement, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and provisions hereinafter contained, do hereby prescribe the terms and conditions of said merger and mode of carrying the same into effect as follows:

First: IHS Health Information Inc. hereby merges into itself Interpharm Press, Inc. and said Interpharm Press, Inc. shall be and hereby is merged into IHS Health Information Inc. which shall be the surviving corporation.

Second: The Certificate of Incorporation of IHS Health Information Inc. as heretofore amended and is in effect on the date of the merger provided in this Agreement, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation surviving this merger.

Third: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of the capital stock of each of the constituent corporations into shares or other securities of the surviving corporation shall be as follows:

- (a) Each share of common stock of the surviving corporation, which shall be issued and outstanding on the effective date of this Agreement, shall remain issued and outstanding.
- (b) Prior to the merger the authorized stock of the merged corporation consisted of 1,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value. Each share of common stock of the merged corporation which shall be outstanding on the effective date of this Agreement shall be canceled, and no shares of stock of the surviving corporation or other consideration shall be issued or paid in respect thereof.

Fourth: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

(a) The by-laws of the surviving corporation as they shall exist on the effective date of this Agreement shall be and remain the bylaws of the surviving corporation until the same shall be altered, amended and repealed as therein provided.

Page 1 of 2

- (b) The directors and officers of the surviving corporation shall continue in office until the next annual meeting of stockholders and until their successors shall have been elected and qualified.
- Upon the merger becoming effective, all the property, rights, privileges, franchises, (c) patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of every kind and description of the merged corporation shall be transferred to, vested in and devolve upon the surviving corporation without further act or deed and all property, rights. and every other interest of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation shall be as effectively the property of the surviving corporations as they were of the surviving corporation and the merged corporation respectively. corporation hereby agrees from time to time, as and when requested by the surviving corporation or by its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver or cause to be executed and delivered all such deeds and instruments and to take or cause to be taken such further or other action as the surviving corporation may deem to be necessary or desirable in order to vest in and confirm to the surviving corporation title to and possession of any property of the merged corporation acquired or to be acquired by reason of or as a result of the merger herein provided for and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes hereof and the proper officers and directors of the merged corporation and the proper officers and directors of the surviving corporation are fully authorized in the name of the merged corporation or otherwise to take any and all such action.

In Witness Whereof, the parties to this Agreement, pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by their respective Board of Directors have caused these presents to be executed by the Vice President of each party hereto as the respective act, deed and agreement of said corporations on this 21 day of March, 2000.

IHS HEALTH INFORMATION INC.

By: Vice President

ROBERT LEVING

INTERPHARM PRESS, INC.

By: New Vice President

ROBERT LEVINE

doc:interpharmmerger

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0852

I, Stephen Green Secretary of IHS Health Information Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify, as such Secretary, that the Agreement of Merger to which this certificate is attached, after having been first duly signed on behalf of the said corporation and having been signed on behalf of Interpharm Press Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, was duly adopted pursuant to Section 228 of Title 8 of the Delaware Code by unanimous written consent of the stockholders holding 1,000 shares of capital stock of the corporation same being all of the shares issued and outstanding having voting power, which Agreement of Merger was thereby adopted as the act of the stockholders of said IHS Health Information Inc. and the duly adopted agreement and act of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand on this 27th day of March, 2000.

Secretary
STEPHEN GREEN

docinterpharmsecretary

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERPHARM PRESS, INC.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "IHS HEALTH INFORMATION INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "IHS HEALTH INFORMATION INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000,
AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward I. Freel. Secretary of State

2282619 8100M

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

001164577

AUTHENTICATION:

0357995

DATE:

04-04-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0854